
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4167
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
HI TECH INDUSTRY STATUS TO AVIATION SECTOR 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give hi-tech industry status to aviation sector and set up a Civil Aviation Commission to
speed up its growth; 

(b) if so, whether the move is likely to help India`s demand for aircraft to be 100 percent; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH ) 

(a): No Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration with the Ministry. 

(b) and (c): Do not arise in view of reply of (a) above. 
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